

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

271

IOIN-CRM-M-31850-2018

Rachpal Singh Vs. State of Punjab and another

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Harpreet Multani, AAG, Punjab.

Order dated 04.10.2018, has not been complied with, nor anybody has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners. Therefore, order dated 04.10.2018, for quashing FIR No. 0112 dated 22.12.2017 (Annexure P-1) registered under Section 307 read with Section 34 IPC at Police Station Jhunir, District Mansa, is recalled. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution and the FIR No. 0112 dated 22.12.2017 (Annexure P-1), in question is restored.

The trial Court is directed to proceed with the case in accordance with law.

November 01, 2018

rishu

**(RAMENDRA JAIN)
JUDGE**